-ORW PTO-1595 <sup>™</sup> -31-92 <i>Tab sattings </i>			R SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME Patent and Trademark (	Office
To the Honorable Commissioner c	101800.01	<u> </u>		ginal documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Robert V. Sperandio	10/15/01	Name	: <u>Appro Healt</u>	eceiving party(ies): hcare, Inc.	an a
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta	ached? 🖸 Yes 🖄 No				
3. Nature of conveyance:			alan ang tantan ang tantan ang tang tang t		
C Assignment	Merger	Street	Address: 847	Main Street	<u>.</u>
Security Agreement	Change of Name		<del></del>	······	
OtherRelease		City:	Buffalo	State: <u>NY</u> ZIP: <u>14203</u>	3
Execution Date:September 28,	2001	Addition	al name(s) & addres	s(es) attached? 🗋 Yes 🛛 💆 No	
If this document is being filed togethe A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/442,014		B. Pa	tent No.(s) 730,730		
	Additional numbers atta	ched? 🖸 Yes	s 🖾 No		
5. Name and address of party to whon concerning document should be ma Name: <u>Phillips, Lytle, Hit</u>	ailed:	6. Total r	number of applicati	ons and patents involved: 2	
Huber LLP Internal Address:Intellectua		7. Total	fee (37 CFR 3.41	):\$ <u>80.00</u>	
		🙀 Er	nclosed		
			thorized to be ch	arged to deposit account	
Street Address: 3400 HSBC Ce	nter	8. Depos	sit account numb	er:	
City: Buffalo State	: <u>NY</u> ZIP: <u>14203</u>	(Attach	n duplicate copy of	this page if paying by deposit acco	ount)
10/24/2001 LMUELLER 00000205 09442014 01 FC:581 80.00 DF	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be of the original document.	elief, the foregoing inform	nation is true	e and correct and	any attached copy is a true cop	ру
Rowland Richards, Reg. No. Name of Person Signing	42,104	Signature	Total number of page	October 12, 2001 Date s comprising cover sheet: 1	
OHD He OFFI POIL JAVE 4/04				<u>PATENT</u> 12263 FRAME: 0936	

REEL: 012263 FRAME: 0936

## PATENT RELEASE

WHEREAS, pursuant to a Patent Security Agreement dated July 13, 2001 by and between Appro Healthcare, Inc. ("Company") and Robert V. Sperandio ("Lender"), referred to in a Notice of Security Interest recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Lender is listed as the secured party of the patents and patent applications listed on Schedule A attached thereto.

WHEREAS, Company has requested Lender to release its security interest in the patents and patent applications set forth on Schedule A attached hereto ("Patents").

NOW THEREFORE, Lender does hereby release any and all interests in the Patents.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has duly executed this Patent Release as of the 28th day of September, 2001.

**ROBERT V. SPERANDIO** 

bert 1, perandio

STATE OF NEW YORK ) ss. monroe COUNTY OF ERIE

On the 10 day of October, 2001, before me personally came Robert V. Sperandio, to me personally known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument.

THERESA HEPPER Notary Public, State of New York Qualified in Monroe County My Commission Expires

1133182.01

PATENT REEL: 012263 FRAME: 0937

## **SCHEDULE A**

## TO PATENT RELEASE

U.S. Patent # 5730730 - Liquid Flow Rate Control Device

U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/442014 - Infusion Pump

## PATENT REEL: 012263 FRAME: 0938

RECORDED: 10/15/2001